
OK 7 Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score PCN-Putnam City North High 
00:23:37.63 2

1 Choctaw High School 00:21:47.36 29 School

2 Enid High School 00:22:19.34 35
3 Ponca City High School 00:23:48.05 66
4 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:28:04.69 108

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Choctaw High School 00:21:47.36 7 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 383 Baylee Tapley 00:19:41.67 1
 2 2 384 Emery Taylor 00:20:22.26 2
 3 5 370 Alia Ginn 00:22:10.68 5
 4 7 374 Skylynn Lawyer 00:22:32.38 7
 5 16 381 Hannah Ritter 00:24:09.79 14
 6 21 375 Amanda Mallory 00:25:14.98 (19)
 7 22 372 Breann Johnson 00:25:25.90 (20)
2 Enid High School 00:22:19.34 7 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 421 Cassidy Lebeda 00:20:39.43 3
 2 4 430 Esmeralda Solis 00:22:04.57 4
 3 8 415 Camry Carmicheal 00:22:35.53 8
 4 9 417 Sophia Faulk 00:22:42.15 9
 5 12 426 Lupita Munoz  Neri 00:23:35.02 11
 6 14 416 Matty Diaz 00:23:51.90 (13)
 7 18 418 Roxanne Frisbee 00:24:23.04 (16)
3 Ponca City High School 00:23:48.05 7 66

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 698 Gabriela Alva 00:22:16.42 6
 2 11 805 Avery Humphrey 00:23:13.36 10
 3 17 807 Lauren King 00:24:13.08 15
 4 19 927 Kinley Pappan 00:24:35.05 17
 5 20 699 Emalee Brown 00:24:42.34 18
 6 24 804 Jaycee Davis 00:26:09.24 (22)
 7 25 700 Kaydence Carlisle 00:27:23.64 (23)
4 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:28:04.69 5 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 625 Cameron Berumen 00:23:40.83 12
 2 23 635 Natalie Ross 00:25:38.47 21
 3 26 628 Isabella Calloway 00:28:48.19 24
 4 27 632 Hannah Krodel 00:28:48.48 25
 5 28 630 Zoe Esparza 00:33:27.48 26

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 383 Baylee Tapley SR 00:19:41.67 Choctaw High School

2 2 384 Emery Taylor SO 00:20:22.26 Choctaw High School

3 3 421 Cassidy Lebeda SO 00:20:39.43 Enid High School

4 4 430 Esmeralda Solis SO 00:22:04.57 Enid High School

5 5 370 Alia Ginn JR 00:22:10.68 Choctaw High School

6 6 698 Gabriela Alva SO 00:22:16.42 Ponca City High School

7 7 374 Skylynn Lawyer SO 00:22:32.38 Choctaw High School

8 8 415 Camry Carmicheal JR 00:22:35.53 Enid High School

9 9 417 Sophia Faulk SO 00:22:42.15 Enid High School

10 0 468 Toni Ibarra FR 00:23:07.56 PCN-Putnam City North High School

11 10 805 Avery Humphrey SO 00:23:13.36 Ponca City High School

12 11 426 Lupita Munoz  Neri FR 00:23:35.02 Enid High School

13 12 625 Cameron Berumen SR 00:23:40.83 PCO-Putnam City High School

14 (13) 416 Matty Diaz SO 00:23:51.90 Enid High School

15 0 467 Gia Ibarra FR 00:24:07.71 PCN-Putnam City North High School

16 14 381 Hannah Ritter SO 00:24:09.79 Choctaw High School

17 15 807 Lauren King JR 00:24:13.08 Ponca City High School

18 (16) 418 Roxanne Frisbee SO 00:24:23.04 Enid High School

19 17 927 Kinley Pappan SO 00:24:35.05 Ponca City High School

20 18 699 Emalee Brown SO 00:24:42.34 Ponca City High School

21 (19) 375 Amanda Mallory JR 00:25:14.98 Choctaw High School

22 (20) 372 Breann Johnson FR 00:25:25.90 Choctaw High School



23 21 635 Natalie Ross FR 00:25:38.47 PCO-Putnam City High School

24 (22) 804 Jaycee Davis JR 00:26:09.24 Ponca City High School

25 (23) 700 Kaydence Carlisle FR 00:27:23.64 Ponca City High School

26 24 628 Isabella Calloway FR 00:28:48.19 PCO-Putnam City High School

27 25 632 Hannah Krodel SR 00:28:48.48 PCO-Putnam City High School

28 26 630 Zoe Esparza FR 00:33:27.48 PCO-Putnam City High School

OK 7 Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Enid High School 00:17:46.99 28 Midwest City High School 00:21:57.73 1

2 Choctaw High School 00:17:43.28 37
3 Ponca City High School 00:18:49.85 93
4 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:19:38.70 122
5 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:19:39.40 124
6 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:19:36.20 126

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid High School 00:17:46.99 7 28

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 440 Jose Hernandez 00:17:26.42 3
 2 4 447 Carson Nault 00:17:36.77 4
 3 5 443 Blake Jensen 00:17:47.17 5
 4 7 449 Mathew Reames 00:17:59.60 7
 5 9 436 Chase Cotarelo 00:18:05.02 9
 6 14 445 Landon Jung 00:18:21.22 (14)
 7 19 448 Mykael Padilla 00:18:48.77 (19)
2 Choctaw High School 00:17:43.28 7 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 392 Jackson Greenway 00:16:41.95 1
 2 2 411 Elijah Spradlin 00:17:23.07 2
 3 6 387 Cayden Boggs 00:17:49.84 6
 4 12 399 Carter Mathis 00:18:15.05 12
 5 16 410 Brendan Sorrels 00:18:26.50 16
 6 17 394 Demetrius Johnson 00:18:33.39 (17)
 7 18 391 Wyatt Crom 00:18:33.64 (18)
3 Ponca City High School 00:18:49.85 7 93

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 946 Wesley Vaughan 00:18:12.46 11
 2 13 935 Adam King 00:18:19.52 13
 3 21 943 Emery Roy 00:18:56.96 21
 4 22 944 Colton Stracener 00:19:01.14 22
 5 26 939 Brody Miner 00:19:39.15 26
 6 33 933 Diego Hernandez 00:20:29.03 (33)
 7 37 941 Jacoby Muller 00:21:23.80 (37)
4 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:19:38.70 6 122

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 619 Phoenix Mcclain 00:18:04.16 8
 2 20 623 Noah Warfield 00:18:51.59 20
 3 29 474 William Garrison 00:20:18.79 29
 4 31 618 Paul Masteller 00:20:25.06 31
 5 34 472 Vander Brungardt Davis 00:20:33.92 34
 6 35 473 Israel Garcia Puentes 00:20:58.21 (35)
5 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:19:39.40 5 124

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 642 Sebastian De Loera 00:18:11.17 10
 2 23 643 Christian Estrada 00:19:01.96 23
 3 27 654 Fernando Velasco 00:19:47.28 27
 4 28 646 Westley Lopez 00:20:12.09 28
 5 36 640 Chris Avila 00:21:04.49 36
6 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:19:36.20 8 126

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 685 Diego Garcia 00:18:23.21 15
 2 24 684 Brandon Garcia 00:19:22.04 24
 3 25 683 Jorge Garcia 00:19:29.02 25
 4 30 688 Shiloh Nixon 00:20:19.09 30
 5 32 693 Mario Romero Colis 00:20:27.63 32
 6 38 672 Jeferson Cardenas 00:21:57.05 (38)
 7 40 682 Kevin Flores 00:23:31.67 (39)

Individual Overall Results



Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 392 Jackson Greenway JR 00:16:41.95 Choctaw High School

2 2 411 Elijah Spradlin FR 00:17:23.07 Choctaw High School

3 3 440 Jose Hernandez FR 00:17:26.42 Enid High School

4 4 447 Carson Nault SR 00:17:36.77 Enid High School

5 5 443 Blake Jensen SR 00:17:47.17 Enid High School

6 6 387 Cayden Boggs FR 00:17:49.84 Choctaw High School

7 7 449 Mathew Reames SO 00:17:59.60 Enid High School

8 8 619 Phoenix Mcclain JR 00:18:04.16 PCN-Putnam City North High School

9 9 436 Chase Cotarelo SR 00:18:05.02 Enid High School

10 10 642 Sebastian De Loera JR 00:18:11.17 PCO-Putnam City High School

11 11 946 Wesley Vaughan SO 00:18:12.46 Ponca City High School

12 12 399 Carter Mathis SO 00:18:15.05 Choctaw High School

13 13 935 Adam King FR 00:18:19.52 Ponca City High School

14 (14) 445 Landon Jung JR 00:18:21.22 Enid High School

15 15 685 Diego Garcia FR 00:18:23.21 PCW-Putnam City West High School

16 16 410 Brendan Sorrels 8th 00:18:26.50 Choctaw High School

17 (17) 394 Demetrius Johnson JR 00:18:33.39 Choctaw High School

18 (18) 391 Wyatt Crom SR 00:18:33.64 Choctaw High School

19 (19) 448 Mykael Padilla SO 00:18:48.77 Enid High School

20 20 623 Noah Warfield SO 00:18:51.59 PCN-Putnam City North High School

21 21 943 Emery Roy FR 00:18:56.96 Ponca City High School

22 22 944 Colton Stracener SO 00:19:01.14 Ponca City High School

23 23 643 Christian Estrada SO 00:19:01.96 PCO-Putnam City High School

24 24 684 Brandon Garcia JR 00:19:22.04 PCW-Putnam City West High School

25 25 683 Jorge Garcia JR 00:19:29.02 PCW-Putnam City West High School

26 26 939 Brody Miner FR 00:19:39.15 Ponca City High School

27 27 654 Fernando Velasco SO 00:19:47.28 PCO-Putnam City High School

28 28 646 Westley Lopez JR 00:20:12.09 PCO-Putnam City High School

29 29 474 William Garrison FR 00:20:18.79 PCN-Putnam City North High School

30 30 688 Shiloh Nixon JR 00:20:19.09 PCW-Putnam City West High School

31 31 618 Paul Masteller FR 00:20:25.06 PCN-Putnam City North High School

32 32 693 Mario Romero Colis SO 00:20:27.63 PCW-Putnam City West High School

33 (33) 933 Diego Hernandez SR 00:20:29.03 Ponca City High School

34 34 472 Vander Brungardt Davis JR 00:20:33.92 PCN-Putnam City North High School

35 (35) 473 Israel Garcia Puentes FR 00:20:58.21 PCN-Putnam City North High School

36 36 640 Chris Avila SR 00:21:04.49 PCO-Putnam City High School

37 (37) 941 Jacoby Muller FR 00:21:23.80 Ponca City High School

38 (38) 672 Jeferson Cardenas SO 00:21:57.05 PCW-Putnam City West High School

39 0 465 Peyton Seber SR 00:21:57.73 Midwest City High School

40 (39) 682 Kevin Flores FR 00:23:31.67 PCW-Putnam City West High School

41 0 681 Fernando Figueroa SO 00:23:31.74 PCW-Putnam City West High School

OK 7 JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score PCN-Putnam City North High 
00:28:18.86 4

1 Enid High School 00:26:16.27 31 School

2 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:26:44.90 40 PCO-Putnam City High School00:34:55.50 2

Ponca City High School 00:25:42.37 1

3 Choctaw High School 00:27:03.70 49 Midwest City High School 00:34:33.11 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid High School 00:26:16.27 10 31

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 420 Aspen Kang 00:25:16.34 2
 2 3 422 Natalee Leddy 00:25:23.20 3
 3 7 425 Marilynne Mendoza 00:25:58.03 6
 4 8 413 Penelope Baugus 00:26:30.61 7
 5 16 419 Jenna Jones 00:28:13.15 13
 6 21 414 Ameria Billingslea 00:29:22.35 (17)
 7 24 428 Jocelyn Ramirez 00:30:00.88 (19)
2 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:26:44.90 7 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 659 Estheisy Gramajo 00:24:41.42 1
 2 6 665 Victoria Rolling 00:25:55.24 5



 3 9 656 Yamilett Avalos 00:26:42.80 8
 4 13 664 Daniella Ortiz 00:27:17.09 11
 5 19 658 Swan Buffalo 00:29:07.94 15
 6 22 662 Yorelmy Munoz Deleon 00:29:53.63 (18)
 7 25 667 Nhi Vu 00:32:14.96 (20)
3 Choctaw High School 00:27:03.70 6 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 386 Ryan Whitehead 00:25:46.59 4
 2 10 377 Caitlyn Mathis 00:26:53.81 9
 3 11 376 Charolette Mason 00:26:55.26 10
 4 14 379 Lacie Morrow 00:27:26.56 12
 5 17 368 Tleigh Allen 00:28:16.30 14
 6 20 371 Kenadie Guffy 00:29:16.06 (16)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 659 Estheisy Gramajo SO 00:24:41.42 PCW-Putnam City West High School

2 2 420 Aspen Kang SR 00:25:16.34 Enid High School

3 3 422 Natalee Leddy FR 00:25:23.20 Enid High School

4 0 928 Callie Jo Vanhoesen SR 00:25:42.37 Ponca City High School

5 4 386 Ryan Whitehead SO 00:25:46.59 Choctaw High School

6 5 665 Victoria Rolling FR 00:25:55.24 PCW-Putnam City West High School

7 6 425 Marilynne Mendoza SO 00:25:58.03 Enid High School

8 7 413 Penelope Baugus JR 00:26:30.61 Enid High School

9 8 656 Yamilett Avalos JR 00:26:42.80 PCW-Putnam City West High School

10 9 377 Caitlyn Mathis SO 00:26:53.81 Choctaw High School

11 10 376 Charolette Mason SO 00:26:55.26 Choctaw High School

12 0 470 Candela Limon Carrasco SO 00:27:14.02 PCN-Putnam City North High School

13 11 664 Daniella Ortiz SR 00:27:17.09 PCW-Putnam City West High School

14 12 379 Lacie Morrow SR 00:27:26.56 Choctaw High School

15 0 469 Lottee Leonhardt JR 00:27:38.20 PCN-Putnam City North High School

16 13 419 Jenna Jones FR 00:28:13.15 Enid High School

17 14 368 Tleigh Allen SR 00:28:16.30 Choctaw High School

18 0 471 Alayna Pratt SR 00:28:26.14 PCN-Putnam City North High School

19 15 658 Swan Buffalo JR 00:29:07.94 PCW-Putnam City West High School

20 (16) 371 Kenadie Guffy FR 00:29:16.06 Choctaw High School

21 (17) 414 Ameria Billingslea FR 00:29:22.35 Enid High School

22 (18) 662 Yorelmy Munoz Deleon SR 00:29:53.63 PCW-Putnam City West High School

23 0 466 Rion Brockett SR 00:29:57.07 PCN-Putnam City North High School

24 (19) 428 Jocelyn Ramirez JR 00:30:00.88 Enid High School

25 (20) 667 Nhi Vu SR 00:32:14.96 PCW-Putnam City West High School

26 0 455 Marienoel Chwifekam FR 00:34:33.11 Midwest City High School

27 0 636 Jennifer Valdez Villa SR 00:34:39.35 PCO-Putnam City High School

28 0 629 Ashlee Dominguez SO 00:35:11.66 PCO-Putnam City High School

29 0 427 Angela Perez FR 00:35:12.18 Enid High School

30 0 431 Payton Sweatt FR 00:35:56.17 Enid High School

31 0 412 Jaden Baez JR 00:35:57.16 Enid High School

OK 7 JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Choctaw High School 00:20:03.27 30 PCO-Putnam City High School00:22:43.36 2

2 Enid High School 00:19:49.94 36 Midwest City High School 00:32:16.69 1

3 Ponca City High School 00:21:06.58 74
4 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:21:33.37 86
5 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:23:39.95 135

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Choctaw High School 00:20:03.27 7 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 395 Tyler Jones 00:19:39.76 3
 2 4 400 Peyton Mcafee 00:19:51.02 4
 3 5 390 Justus Coulter 00:19:51.84 5
 4 7 388 Sean Bustos 00:20:08.24 7
 5 11 389 Blake Cooper 00:20:45.51 11
 6 16 398 Thomas Maher 00:21:03.06 (15)
 7 40 408 Vincent Peak 00:24:55.80 (32)



2 Enid High School 00:19:49.94 10 36
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 446 Karson La Rue 00:18:23.09 1
 2 2 433 Zane Briix 00:18:46.41 2
 3 6 439 Kobie Green 00:19:53.10 6
 4 10 441 Destin Hernandez 00:20:44.19 10
 5 18 451 Jerry Venable 00:21:22.93 17
 6 22 453 Kaleb Ylitalo 00:21:56.35 (21)
 7 23 434 Ezekiel Chee 00:21:56.80 (22)
3 Ponca City High School 00:21:06.58 11 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 940 Weston Mitchell 00:20:16.37 8
 2 9 934 Aidan Iverson 00:20:32.61 9
 3 15 942 Weston Neale 00:21:00.76 14
 4 21 947 Ayson Wilcox 00:21:37.09 20
 5 24 937 Ethan Longoria 00:22:06.05 23
 6 26 930 Fernando Gonzalez 00:22:29.24 (24)
 7 27 936 Dalton Kirchner 00:22:44.34 (25)
4 PCW-Putnam City West High School 00:21:33.37 9 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 675 Edward Cifuentes Morales 00:20:45.70 12
 2 13 697 Brayan Zelaya 00:20:45.90 13
 3 17 694 Jahir Salazar 00:21:19.87 16
 4 19 695 Emmanuel Saucedo Castaneda 00:21:28.44 18
 5 33 674 Julian Cifuentes 00:23:26.95 27
 6 36 678 Jacob Eddens 00:24:10.25 (30)
 7 38 679 Jimmy Escobar 00:24:35.49 (31)
5 PCN-Putnam City North High School 00:23:39.95 6 135

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 621 Brody Omohundro 00:21:35.02 19
 2 30 615 Nassir Hassan 00:22:58.82 26
 3 34 624 Carter Warfield 00:23:33.34 28
 4 35 622 Zachary Stewart 00:24:04.40 29
 5 43 614 Brayden Gooch 00:26:08.18 33
 6 44 617 Johann Koffi 00:26:28.53 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 446 Karson La Rue SO 00:18:23.09 Enid High School

2 2 433 Zane Briix JR 00:18:46.41 Enid High School

3 3 395 Tyler Jones SO 00:19:39.76 Choctaw High School

4 4 400 Peyton Mcafee JR 00:19:51.02 Choctaw High School

5 5 390 Justus Coulter JR 00:19:51.84 Choctaw High School

6 6 439 Kobie Green SR 00:19:53.10 Enid High School

7 7 388 Sean Bustos JR 00:20:08.24 Choctaw High School

8 8 940 Weston Mitchell SO 00:20:16.37 Ponca City High School

9 9 934 Aidan Iverson FR 00:20:32.61 Ponca City High School

10 10 441 Destin Hernandez SO 00:20:44.19 Enid High School

11 11 389 Blake Cooper FR 00:20:45.51 Choctaw High School

12 12 675 Edward Cifuentes Morales 8th 00:20:45.70 PCW-Putnam City West High School

13 13 697 Brayan Zelaya SO 00:20:45.90 PCW-Putnam City West High School

14 0 641 Sergio Carillo JR 00:20:55.74 PCO-Putnam City High School

15 14 942 Weston Neale FR 00:21:00.76 Ponca City High School

16 (15) 398 Thomas Maher JR 00:21:03.06 Choctaw High School

17 16 694 Jahir Salazar JR 00:21:19.87 PCW-Putnam City West High School

18 17 451 Jerry Venable SO 00:21:22.93 Enid High School

19 18 695 Emmanuel Saucedo Castaneda JR 00:21:28.44 PCW-Putnam City West High School

20 19 621 Brody Omohundro SR 00:21:35.02 PCN-Putnam City North High School

21 20 947 Ayson Wilcox FR 00:21:37.09 Ponca City High School

22 (21) 453 Kaleb Ylitalo SR 00:21:56.35 Enid High School

23 (22) 434 Ezekiel Chee FR 00:21:56.80 Enid High School

24 23 937 Ethan Longoria FR 00:22:06.05 Ponca City High School

25 0 442 Blaze Hernandez SO 00:22:08.90 Enid High School

26 (24) 930 Fernando Gonzalez SO 00:22:29.24 Ponca City High School

27 (25) 936 Dalton Kirchner SR 00:22:44.34 Ponca City High School

28 0 938 Brodix Martin SR 00:22:55.27 Ponca City High School

29 0 945 Luke Taylor FR 00:22:58.39 Ponca City High School

30 26 615 Nassir Hassan FR 00:22:58.82 PCN-Putnam City North High School

31 0 932 Kayden Guenther JR 00:23:09.45 Ponca City High School

32 0 931 Chase Gross FR 00:23:17.08 Ponca City High School

33 27 674 Julian Cifuentes SO 00:23:26.95 PCW-Putnam City West High School

34 28 624 Carter Warfield FR 00:23:33.34 PCN-Putnam City North High School

35 29 622 Zachary Stewart FR 00:24:04.40 PCN-Putnam City North High School

36 (30) 678 Jacob Eddens FR 00:24:10.25 PCW-Putnam City West High School



37 0 647 Matias Martinez JR 00:24:30.99 PCO-Putnam City High School

38 (31) 679 Jimmy Escobar JR 00:24:35.49 PCW-Putnam City West High School

39 0 692 Alexis Reyes FR 00:24:52.84 PCW-Putnam City West High School

40 (32) 408 Vincent Peak 8th 00:24:55.80 Choctaw High School

41 0 450 Cayden Stacey JR 00:25:07.33 Enid High School

42 0 690 Yonatan Perez FR 00:25:12.30 PCW-Putnam City West High School

43 33 614 Brayden Gooch FR 00:26:08.18 PCN-Putnam City North High School

44 (34) 617 Johann Koffi SO 00:26:28.53 PCN-Putnam City North High School

45 0 452 Shane Wills FR 00:26:30.08 Enid High School

46 0 459 Latrell Butler SR 00:32:16.69 Midwest City High School


